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RECT VENTY

mcr VENT FURNACE mw W 300mm (35 FROM A GAS

" REGULATOR. MIN. 200mm (12°) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPDNGS,
EXHAGST AND BUAYXE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A N, OF 1830mm
{5'-0%) FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMMNALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION
CODE. ALL AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM IITCHEN EXHAUST BY 3.0M N COMPUANCE WiH 0.8.C.
0¥.-B WBLE 62.3.12.

DRECT VNG GAS FREPLACE. BN TO-BE A HAONUM 300mm (i)
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER 10 GAS
UTUZATON CODE.

ﬁimm ("/8") T& G SUBFLOOR ON WoeD FLO(]R JOSFS. FOR

CERAMIC TRE APPLICATION { SEE 0BC 9.30.5. *) Emm (1/47) PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESIENT & PARQUET FLOORING, (¢ SEE OBC
8.302%)

FLOOR JCISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (8'-11%) TO BE ERIDGED
WITH 38x38 (2°%2") CROSS BRACING OR SOLD BLOCKING © 2100mm
{5-117) 0.C. MAX. AND VHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A-1 OR
/-2 STRAPPNG SHALL BE 19x64 (1%637) © 2100mm (F-117) OC.
UNIESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINSH IS APPLIED, {* SEE 0BC
92394, ')

BAERIR WALLS m WA A FRE RESiSTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
45 uin. WHERE UMTING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN 124 (3117
WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mem (1'~11°) THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BE CLAD B NON-COMBUSTIBLE NATERIAL SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADDIIONAL NOTES
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7/87) 324Pa (4640ps)) CONC. SLAB WiTH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT, REWF.
WITH 108 BARS © 200mm (7 7/8°) OC. EACH WAY I BOTIOM THRRD
OF SLAB, 600xB00 (23 5/8" 23 5/87) 10M DOWELS © 600mm (23
5/87) 0.0., ANCHORED BN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SIAB ML
1.0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE MIN 73mm (37) BEARING ON FDTN.
WALLS, PROVIDE (L1) UNTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND WITH 100mm (47)
END BEARING.

ERICK CHECK
37 THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN SOmm (3-1/27)

THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 660mm (28°) AND SHALL BE TIED TO THE
FACING MATERIAL WitH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm {87) O.C. VERTICALLY
AND 800mm (36°) O.C. HORTZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WAL AND
FACING SOLID WATH MORTAR.

¢ EX Al ROOE FRAMING 2S8R T, LAt

7 360140 (z nﬁ") RAFTERS @ 408mm (16°0.C.) P mx 17°-7 SPAN,
38184 (248") RIDGE BOARD. 38489 (24"} COLLAR TIES AT MDSPANS.
CELNG JOISTS TO BE 389 (2'%4") © 406mm (167) O.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm (9'-37) SPAN & 38140 (2°%67) © 405 (167 O.C. FOR MAX,
4450mm (16'~7°) SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF 10 BE 389 (2%4°) © 610mm (247)
OC. WiTH A 38x89 (2°4%) CENTRE POST T0 THE TRUSS BELOW,
LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6'-0%) 0.C. VERTICALLY.

i 9 D
-F(;R A wxmuw 5490 mm (18 -o") HEIGHT AND MAX@WM SUPPORTED
ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE 2-38x140 {2-2'%8") SPRJ2
CONTIY, STUDS @ 305mm {12°) O.C. (TRIFLE UP AT EVERY THIRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/8°) THOK BXT. PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WGOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS ©
1220 mm {4-0°) O.C. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS VATH HORIZ. DISTANCES
HOT EXCEEDING 2200 mm (9'-67), PROVIDE 38x140 {2°46") STUS @
436 (167) 0.C. WITH CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2%6°JTOP PLATES +
1-38x140 (1-2°67) BOTIOM PLATE & MINDSUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2787)
CONT. MEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NALED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

FRODEi 546 (R31) msuw:om APPROVED VAPOUR BARIER
/D CONTINUOUS AR BARRER, FIISHED SOFFTT.

PARTYWALLS
TYFICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTWALL.
REFER TG DETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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WA =11 3 1487 (1-45x164) F3 = 30°30°x12° CONCRETE PAD  F3 = 34°34°%14° CONCRETE PAD
Gt =21 7 e (2-45184) ¥4 = 24%Q412° CONCRETE PAD 4 = 28°%28'12" CONCRETE PAD
W2 =3-1 {3-45x184) F5 = 15°16°%8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°18%6° CONCRETE PAD
a3 =h) : dvxg‘% (REFR TO FLOOR FLAH FOR UNUSUAL SIZE FADS NOT ON CHART)
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s 13- 45x356) 7 [Po5 188 | &-o-  limemoR Sias ooon
ALK VENERR LhiEs WO0D LINTELS AND BENMS
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~1/2° x 87167 507‘89:(79!.) + 2% SPR. No2 | WBZ =3-2%8" (3-38x184) SFR. No.2
F2° % BAEL {127:89x7.9L) p o 2-2%10° SPR. No2 | WB3 =2-2°x10" (2-38x235) SPR. NoZ
» /) X 7/15 L !* 52:89x11.0L) 4+ 2-2%12° SPR. No2 | WB4 =3-2%10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
t Aozm oL} 4+ 2-2%12° SPR. No2 | WB5 =2-2°x12" (2-38x286) SPR. Ne.Z
- {327:87.9L) + 2-2%12° SPR. No2 | WBE =3-2'x12° (3-38x286) SPR. No.?
5/ 6% ”27»8%79!.‘ ¢ 3-2%17° SPR. No2 | WB7 =5-2'x12" (5-3Bx286) SPR. No.2
¥ 3-2%10° SPR. NoZ | WBI1 =4-2°10° (4-38x235) SPR. No.2
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LESS THAN 480mm (1"-7"} ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND VHE DISTANCE FROM
THE FIN. FLOOR 7O THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 1B0Omm
5'~11

3) 2
ALLWNDOWWEI.LSWWTO FOOTING LEVEL PER 0BC 0.14.83.
CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORTY.

EXERIOR. WINDOWS
AL EXTERIOR VANDOWS TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS STATED W
0.B.C.-DV. B-9.7.1.7. & $B12~-3.1.19.

4)

STANCE AS STATED ™

A 2 A k ¢ AN
ALL EXﬂ:’FﬁOR SLH}NG GiASS E}OORS TO CO?&P&V wm THmM
PERFORMANCE AS STATED @ Q.B.C. SB-12-3.1.18.

GENERALL
1) HECHANICAL VENTILATON 'S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES FER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL RAWINGS.

2) AL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAN AWAY FROM THE BULDING AS PZR 0BC
9.2§ 18.2 AND P&UHXRPAL STA!{DRRDS.

3) g INFORCS FUTURE, 67 :

® REINMENT OF D VLS SHAL B FETALED /ACHT To W
CLOSETS AXD SHOWER OR GATHTUB IN AN BATHROCY. REFER TO GBC.
9523, 3838(3)(0), 3838(3)(c), 383.13.(0(0) & 383.13(8)(e).

4

AR BAREIERS
ML AR BATRER SYSTENS 70 COMPLY WITH 080D, 8, 8253

ROOR &R LA
moummmtmmwchmnsow THEY ARE
@ SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMMATION (EXHAUST VENTS) W
COMPLIRNCE WITH OB.C. DV.-B 62.3.12 AND TABLE 62312

LUMBER:

1) AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UMLESS HOTED OTHERWISE.

2) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE DOERIOR T0 BE SPRUCE o2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHER4SE.

3) AL UAWINATED VENEER LUMBER (LV.L) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND
METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMNG TO BE DESIGNED
& CERTIFIED BY ROSF TRUSS MANUF.

4) UL SEAMS SHAUL BE 2.00-2950Fh M. HAIL EACH MY OF LVL WiTH
B9mm {3 1/27) LONG COMMON WIRE NALS @ 300mn» (127) OL.
STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FUR 184,240 & 300mm (7 1/4°8 1/2°, 11
7/87) OEPTHS AND STAGCERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/27) DIA GALV. BOLYS BOLTED AT
YD~BEPTH OF BEAR @ 913mm {3-07) 0L,

5) PROVIDE TGP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE “SOL” MANIFACTURED BY
SIMPSOM STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL LVL BEAM 70 BERM
COMNECTIONS UNLESS NOVED OTHERWSE,

6) JOIST HANCERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR AL JCISTS AND BULT-UP
V00D MEMBERS INTERSECANG FLUSH BUILT-UP WODD MEMBERS,

7) V00D FRAMNG NOT TREAVED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATNE, IN COMTACT
T CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM VHE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 il POLVETHYLENE FILH, Mo. 50 (45the.) ROLL ROTANG OR OTHER
DAYPPROOFING MATERIAL, XCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER 15 AT LEAST
150mm (6°) ABOVE THE GROUND.

SIEEL:
1) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350W.
"STRUCTURAL GUALITY”. PER OBC. B~9.234.3.

2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-18i GRADE 4O0R.

STUCLO:

1) AL STUCCO WALLS TO HAYE A MINIMUR 10mm AR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WiTH POSHTNVE DRADNAGE TO THE DMTERIOR. THE EMFERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT EE GYPSUM BASED, AL STUCCL TO BE INSTALLED
AS PER MANUTACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION AR

COMPONENT

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
&  class ‘B VENT ® 1o emERioR
< DUPLEX OUTLET
©=  pupLEX OUTLET e~y
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) 1, :"HE";':IPLE‘:F;)
©=Q WEATHERPRGOF @= TLET
Q{“? OUPLEX OUTLET G (HEGHT AF.F)
% por uenr @  HEAVY DUYY OUTLET
(220 volt)
Y@ UGHT FIXTURE - HeHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CEILING MOUNTED)
—o~  SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE
J/ (WALL MOUNTED)
© OFLOOR DRAIN ==k & HOSE BIS
(NON--FREEZE)

COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND

B, S DETECTOR/ALARM

D —DOUBLE JOIST
SJ - SINGLE JOIST

T4 — TRIPLE JOIST

LVL = LAMINATED VEMEER
LUMBER

Qv POINT LOAD
X FROM ABOVE

£T. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER

GY. CGIRDER TRUSS
BY RODF TRUSS MANUF.

f.
X2 :'f T FLAT ARCH
TCA T curvED ARCH

M.C.
e MEDICINE CABINET

2 2 Z CONC. BLOCK WALL

SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS

EEASWASSIWEJME’ROR
PGD@RECTEJSYSTRHWMENM

SOLID BEARING TO GE MINIMUM 2 PECES,

THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER "S8° REPRESENTS THE NUMBER OF
PUES REQUIRED. EXAMFLE SB3 = 3 PLY SOUD BEARING.

B SOUD WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM ABOE

A

£

HOJE; SOUD BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
UINTEL/BEAY

?:

@ FRWEU?E 1 PERFLM WEARMSI’A!E OONWCWG THE FLOOR
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 IN EACH SEOROOM NEAR HALL DOOR, ALARMS
T0 BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUR AND iNTERCONWECTED
TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS. BATTERY BACI(-UP
REQUIRED. SMOUE ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLING
COMPONENT.

WRERE A FUEJ.—B‘URNB@G I‘PPUM&E 15 ENSTALLED N A DWELLING UNTT, A
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMING TO CAN./OGA-6.19,C3A 6.19
OR VL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADIACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT
TS ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONONIDE DETECTORS ARD BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALATSS THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BZDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED,

WWBE (XJ#SiRUCﬁON 0 FREVDJ? LEAKAGE Os" SO:L GﬁG
[NTO THE BUADING IF REQUIRED.

PER SB12-31 1. 12 A DRMN WATHR HFN RECOVERY (DWHR)
UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED I EACH DWELLING UNTT TO RECENE
DRAIN WATER FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWO

SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE ?WO OR MGRE SHOWERS IN THE

NO STOREY WWWW mﬁ Toul

Notes:
Ee'ﬁmg with Alic Spece 70.56 || 120 at mner face
{RED of eiterior walls
. Vi3
731) BATT or SPRAY
5.4% Y
(R31) BATT or SFRA)
3.87
R22
52ci
R20ci R12+Ri0ci,
<600mm below grade (R1 0) RIGID INSUL
Minimum RSt (R) vaiue [=
indows iding glose 1.6U
(40 14: *
Maximum U—ﬂ!ﬁe (0-25)
Sigfights 2.80
Maximum U-value (0.49)
%gi;;geﬁﬁ% Baupmert 1 g6 Min, | NATURAL GAS
ot Vioter Hegler 0.66
Minimumn EF (9._-3) NATLRAL GAS
Yinimum Effici 7% f -
Orain Water mum 7 ) {
Recovery Unit (DWHR) Rebar 1o SE12-30.142 {or Eformcion

ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation williout froming interruption.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE J0B
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN INC. BEFORE
PROCEEDING WiTH THE WORK.

AL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
SERVICE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH

MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION CF THE WORK.

ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
Aﬂ'ﬂ? BUllDING PERMIT HAS BEEN SSSUED

%—12 COMPUANCE PACKA% M
TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.

The minimum thermal performance of buflding
envelope and equipment shall conform to the
selected package unless otherwise noted.

" REVSIOv. © ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC
Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
JAN. 01, 2020
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dote by

dmmq@ ad specifications

umngn o not lo be souied.
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the Designor which must bo relumed of the completion of the work.

255 Ccnsumers Rd Suite 120
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MIN. 4'-07 FROST COVERAGE

EAV‘ PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE | BAFFLES AS REQUIRED ‘% PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF

FDGE COF ROOF A 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

WIN, |
-0 (S0Cmm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN | [/ FOR ROOF VENTILATION A
V0" (300mrm) INSIDE TE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WAL, EAVE L
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATS THE STARTEH STRP AND SwALL |
CONSIST OF TYPE ‘W OR TYPZ 'S ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHE | —] e | CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
| AND CEILING -0ISTS OR ROOF
| / | TRUSSES ® 24%0.c. MAX.
210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/6" PLYWOCD -
SHEATHING USE ' CLPS FOR TRUSSES | ;

CEILING JOiSTSg

STARTER STRIP OF ROCF .
SHINGLES REQUIRED (SEE PLAN)

STRUDET ML,

TOP OF ViGQD FLATE

m} DRYWALL ZINISH OVER
POLY YAPCUR /AR

H
I 5 A
L’cmx €

BARRIER & WIN. R-60 ATTIC INSULATION.
\ INSULATION QVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE
N\, REDUCED 7O R20.
\\

\—{ DOUBLE TOP PLATE
1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH

[ 4 o et , OVER CONTINUGUS 6 MIL. POLY
11/2° GYPSUM BOARD VAPOUR/AIR BARRIER & MIN. R—3t
INSULATION, (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO

/r———————*-—'“"; 2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE)
~ { LAP WAPOUR AND AR BARRIER
i 47 AND SEQURE TO FLATE

FlN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR FOR Smﬁﬁ'ﬁé&ﬁ ORLY

FINISHED SECCND FLOOR

iM, FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

47 FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WiTH |
GALVANIZED 7/8" WiDE METAL TIES
@ 16" c.c. HORIZONTAL AND 24"
c.c. VERTICAL

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
{PARALLEL JOISTS:

§

iwgongégCKING GARAGE 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
D ANUFAGTURER #15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 1° CEILING FINISH
1" AR SPACE P fLoce 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x8” AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
VAR SPACE | — S, JasTs SPR. STUDS @ 16%0.c. FILLED DGUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
) £ PLAN WiTH MIN. R-22 BATT UNDER FLOOR PLATE
: INSULATION AND 6 MIL. POLY
| e L y1/2° GYPSUM BOARD VAPOUR BARRIER DOUBLE TOP PLATE
#15 BULDING PAPER OVER /16" | na i CEILING FINiSH
5o 3 ARG o
Zﬁfhégig%% b:Ef ZH';E?_’LE% x\?@m I — N\ N ———] SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD ——N\/ , EVERY OTHER — i
MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND & | i w e BRICK IS OMMITED TC o i TYVEK HEADER WRAP
MIN. R TT INSUL/ o _ | IR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN ] . A e
Wil. POLY YAPOUR BARRIZR, A \~v——~{ DUBLE TOP FLATE AND LP - TIE IN CONC SLAB el L fs\gA['RASTT gﬁgg&m &
& + 1 v ' FR FLE 2 ; R
GYPSUM BOARD. - | UNDER FLOOR PLATE TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT MIN. 4° INTO FOUND. WALL | — SEAL AT SU
] DOUBLE TOP PLATE FIRST FLOOR. . =i
{ A T SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & \ WALL FLASHING f————\| |
CONTINUGLS HEADER o/ R—22 ; ; ' | /2 GYPSUM SOARD BASE PLATE .
INSULATION W THIN HEADER JOIST | ! 1 1/2 GYPSUM BOA! : — _ o ; S —
SPACE, 6 MiL. VAPOUR BARRER AND * | SNGLE e i WEEP HOLES e
SEAL TC JOIST AND SUBFLOOR . S— ~| SINGLE CCNTIN. RIMBOARD 2 ”Q ) / B
N e WALL FLASHING =% aa ! |
. —— FiN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR l A § CAULKING = l
__FINISHED FIRST FLOOR WEEP HOLES | _ SLOPE Nl i — |
TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR. ) |
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE _ . b= ) -
i . i
g g 5” MIN. REINF. CONC. | | 2
CREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8° DA, AT o i E Agg%ﬁ %LT?}ER ALSEE R Al
4% oo AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY & MiL. [~ "\ 2 N »
BOLYETAYLENE BASE FLASHING SENEATH §= 2-2'x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED - DRAVINGS. | Fo
WEEPING AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING & ] .
PAPER AN ég | 1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-1070.c. BeaRNG 1T | CONTINUOUS
some bz AN | CALLK OR SEAL WITH GASKET 39 e MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL - R—20 INSULATION
SorE bl 2 RS I S | i A
S 5 1. S == \&*—————{ AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLA 93 ] DovE TAIL TES © 8 o.c. COLD [
| " 2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION 3 o ¢ / T :
; | N R 1,2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'—10" e ® N} ~——i}———{ SOLID MORTAR FiLL CELLAR |
, . ! . WALL
HEAVY COAT OF BITUME ! ‘ MIN. 4% INTO FOUNDATION WALL FOUNDATION
OVER CONC. WALL | ; | ] }
' Lk CONTINUOUS R—20 INSULATICN DOWN WITHIN 2° SLOPE -
, | MIN, AND 6" MAX. ABCVE FINISH SLAB WITH FIN. GRADE . «
) j\, L i WMOISTURE & YAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TCP & CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26°. -
- i / / SOTTOM. CONTINUOUS INSULATION NOT TO BE -
FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER Y U ) INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING CUT iS MORE THAN 26"
PROGFED OR PROVIDZ A DRAINAGE LAYER — T -
v m‘, }}:}Z f&’; Ffﬁg T f :§ ' . P POURED CONC. FDN. WALL “OR WAL /\] - f\/ o
FOUNDATION WALL AND E ) { POURED CONC_ FDN. WAL Li
FOOTHG LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM 1 r LI ] | THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
PLANTON AR GAP MEMERANE 4 4 %
b . ] CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING)
CEMENT COVE ’%E f ’ // ' ‘ DETAIL FOR CONCRETE DETAIL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB
$=% 1 [ kit
’ | vt 37 CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON VENEER DROPPED GRADE
: i 4" WIN. COMPACT GRAVEL
6 D1, WEEFING TILES W/B™ | « i (-
CRUSHED STONE COVER TN \ i
____ﬁ____ﬁf'i-_sz-_&a_-___ﬁl.w-__\g . / o TUSHED SLAB
’ ; B 3 o
| ;
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY i / 20 1 2 CO D E

ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SO FOR | S A
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. WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. @ 24"0.C.
g AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MiL
~C POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
, \Ei : BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6” UP AND
A RAFTER TIED 7O STUD BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
N g l COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 17 MIN. SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM
— INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6”
- {15 BULOING PAPER OVER 7/16" DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING
EXTERIOR 0SB SHEATHING, 246" LAP MIN. 4 OVER LOWER FLASHING
- SPR. STUDS © 1670.c. FILLED WITH STUD PARTITION
g Tl Ve MIN, R—22 BATT INSULATION AND 6
MIL. POLY VAPGUR BARRIER, B_an
e GYPSUM BOARD. 2°%6” STUD PARTITION
% = , , % w/ R—22 INSULATION
: 10" x 1/4" STEEL PLATE o
i WELDED 7O TOF OF BEAM " = | I BUILT-UP WOOD
" WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK — : e
VENEER WALL . | 2x6" BOTTOM PLATE Fits. FLOORING 7
| T ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR m—— ) 4" FACE BRICK OR
; : /—-‘DRAFTSTOP (MECH. FASTEN WOOD i ““%—I o’
[SULATION WHEN Al = 1 . ; CONC. BLOCK
FiN SECOND FLOGR E. |NsBézgaog \& Zé‘;{?f%é — . INSULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) e Em INSULATION {
< EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION [™—._ , . T T
~ N 7 ikl 5 ok : o ] o i
50 WHEN AREA BELOW IS LI¥ING ,
S LVING \\N CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN)
i e : )
< == . STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN) ™ : ﬂ . i
: , 1 3 A ) TOP_OF WOOD PLATE e,
1 T S FLOOR JOISTS | | < CELING JOISTS
, Lo
-
; \\ STEEL BEAM por®
{47047, » [ p
—| 4"x4x1/4" MIN. TOP PLATE L D E’St? gTRE - N suLanion (SEE PLAN) o
, WHEN
: COL'N TO AREA i :
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW 1 71
s LIVING !
| DOUBLE STUDS ON Q AREA / NO i
| BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2" DIA. | INSULATION : }
| STEEL PIPE COLUMN | , WHEN ) i
| ANCHORED WITH 2 PAIRS OF | o 5 CARAGE STEEIéE%%;i g
| STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16” AREA 1S
| (WELDED 0 COLUMN AND u BELOW - FINISHED FIRST FLOCR
= | NAILED TO STUDS) | £ -
ai= : 2 1
Zig /\/ & i
= ' + i
&l A % i
z 2l °
=ia
< B 20 e ) g
> o j A 1°x2” WOGD STRIPS IN (ssTsEgLPﬁEQ;q
Wi i CONTACT ¥ATH THE TOP OF |
52 Z FLANGE & NAILED TO THE | ; )
23 ; BOTTOM OF JOISTS /
c % Z 6°x6"x3/8” MIN. TOP PLATE |
sz {FOAM iINSULATION
i [(AT COLUMN LOCATON}
i ' J/ 31/2" DIA. STEEL PIPE |
AV - S COLUMN MIN. 0.188" WALL!
, THICKNESS |
| FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN} A A
ae
! " »
— 4°%47x1/4” MIN, BOTTOM PLATE o e 0 FIN. FIRST FLOOR
FiN. FIRST FLOOR 4
iwl o 6 % fal !
] q ; 6"x8"x3/8" MIN. |
;: , I ' BASE PLATE g
{ f , :
i i
 FINISHED GRADE < , f I <
| ‘
. ) l{_ . jl
o e ar Lo X . | 10"xd"x1 /2" BASE PLATE + ik 1) i
STRUDEY NG ‘ /K ! | ANCHORED WITH 2 8OLTS . : , , 1
P v | 1/27 DIA, 127 LONG ABD
T 15 | 2° HooK
SECTION ELEVATION
/—|FOAM INSULATION
, , CONCRETE FOOTING'ON 4
- 4 : : NATURAL UNDISTURBED
; N e : : SOIL. FOR SIZES SEE :
L ' ) Ll . ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
< . O 5 < V, \E o , /<, DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
LINE OF
STEEL
SECTION A—A \“ STRAP FOU“‘D‘@‘ET"J

FOR fi%’@%x;ﬁ;z’mgg it%«w 20 1 2 CO D E
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2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT
BOTTOM WiTH
AND 27 x 4" TOP RAIL
{REFER TO DETAIL 1}

_OOR 1S MORE THAN §~’H" AaO /e
GRADE AND 30" Hi
IF DECK IS LESS THA! ]
GRADE i

MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN PIC

5/4 x 6 PRESSURE
DECKING WiTH 1/4” GAP

WB1 RiM JOISTS !
(PRESSURE TREATED) |

STRINGERS

£
GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE]
LESS THAN 2'—117 HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN
THROUGH THE QUTSIDE EDGES OF
THE STAIR NOSINGS
=
53 )
. 9 1/4" MIN|
L 14" MAX
NN X
<+~
B
2° % 47 WOOD N
BLOCKING @ 4'—0" |
0.C. MIN. BETWEEN E CRADE

2°

PRECAST CONCRETE | _
SLAB 7

2" x 87 TOR CAP

—-8" HIGH WOOD RAILING iF DECH

&

KETS

TREATED |

e
S

T\_

N

Y

f

LEDGER BOARD

{(PRESSURE TREATED) |

x 12" STRINGER

{CORROSION RESISTANT)

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN ?
BASE. ;

172" DiA. ANCHOR

BOLT.

12° CONC. PIER

Pl

woobD

ECK SECT

WOOD BEAM
{PRESSURE TREATEL)
AS PER PLAN

VENEER

SOALE:

DETAIL 1

CANTILEVERED RICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST

1210t

AND DECK

GUARD PARALLEL

TO FLOOR JOISTS

STALE: 17 = 1-0

— ] S— 2-

7w 78mm {37}

{SCREWS @ 300
e 0z o
E . 2" x 87 TOP CAP

~<:\ 2" x 47 TOP RAIL

2" x 27 PICKET
NOTE:. FASTEN RiM JOISTS
TO WOOD BLOCKING

WITH 3~82mm (3 1/47)
NALS

#8 % 63 mm
(Z 1/2") SCREWS

/ 2" 8” OR 2"

* WOOD DECKING

'3-— #7 % 78 mm
(3“) SCREW

{WOCD BLOCKING
//_‘i@ 400 mm {16")

&5

/

! /
| —

2° »x & FLOCR
\ JOISTS @ 18" 0.C.
W81 Riv JOIS

i’ ,: <

CGUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR JOISTS

¢

SCALE: 1" = 1

W7 ox 78mm (37
CREWS @ 300
12y ac

8" TOP CAP

[

o

S——

27 x 47 TOP RAWL

™~
\\\___._ﬁ,;#'f x 83 mm (2
11/27) SCREW

27 x 2" PICKET

NOTE; FASTEN RIM
TO EACH FLOOR

JOISTS

JOIST WiTH 3-82me
(3 1/4") MALS

%#8 % 83 mm (2
e1/2”') SCREWS @
{200mm (37) 0.C.
2—— #8 » 83 mm

/— {2 1/2°) SCREWS

/ f———iz ®x & OR 2" x
}/ / ’4 WOCD DECKING

=3~ #7 % 76 mm

63"

3

{3") SCREWS

j2" x 8” FLOOR
JOISTS @ 167 0.C.
#B1 RN JOISTS

1T <

P ]

(CORROSION
RESISTANT)
SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE
é POST CAP
: 4x4 OR 6x8 l
- SOLID WOoCD
. .y POST
| TYPICAL BRICK DETAIL 2 -
— :'; VENEER WALL BEAM‘TD'P[D ST
S ) CONSTRUCTION SCALE: 1V = 1-0"
] FIN. FLOQR —
o it g s |2
A :ﬁ"ﬂ’ S 05
L B B~ =0 é |
| S| SERE
AL AN
] L aggY
: / } B ZR%6
! : SN -1 A
o | Q|EJERE
el = é = 5
;’T 2-2x8 LEDGER BOARD / 1/2° & BOLTS @
& (LEDGER BOARD L 2470/C ACROSS
PRESSURE TREATED) 3 DECK
/\1 = BRICK MECH. FASTENED
v TO 4" CONC. FOUND.
WALL WiTH DOVE TAIL
- ANCHORS AND MORTAR
g b FILL IN BETWEEN j\
107y
| DETAIL 3
u -

2° x 2° PICKET

/ 2" x 12° STRINGER
Y 2-5/4 x 6 FOR STAR
TREADS C/W 1/4° GAPS
SCREWED TO 2° x 2°

BLOCKING WTH 1-2 1/27
SCREW € EACH MEMBER

1-3" SCREW ® EACH
i 27 X 47 SCREWED IN
TR FROM QUTSIDE FACE .

rih OF STRINGER
N 2° x 2° WoOD
BLOCKING SECURED

e WiTH 2-2 1/2°
SCREWS
DETAIL 5

SECTION THROUGH
STAIR STRINGER

SCALE: 17 = 1-0"

STEEL ANGLE

SCALE:

17 = 1-0

3-3" SCREWS "TOE
NAILED" ON QUTSIDE
FACE OF STRINGER
TO SECURE STRINGER
TO RiM JOISTS

Y-

1

DETAIL &

SECTION @ TREAD AND

STRINGER SECUREMENT

g

SCALE: 17 =

-0

GENERAL NOTES

W

N u»

BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OG 15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO

BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.

MORTAR TO BE TYPE ’S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/8%) MIN. AND

20mm (3/47) MAX.

THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD

OF 1.9kPa. [40psf)

ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH,

SPRUCE—PINE—~FIR, OR HEM~—FIR SPECIES.

CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND

5~8% AIR ENTRAINED.

FOOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING

PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf].
WB1= 2- 2°x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)
WB3= 2— 2°x10" (PRESSURE TREATED)

STRUDET INC.

FOR S?ﬁm?%}ﬁﬁ OlLY

2012 CODE
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HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN |
OVER CONC. WALL

FOUNDATICN WALLS TO BE WATER
PROCFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO

PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE®

4° DiA. WEEPING TILES W/8"
CRUSHED STONE COVER

AT BOTTOM GF CAVITY 8 MiL. . | :
AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING [

1

2'0" MIN.

LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM

UNFINISHED BASEMENT

CONTINUCUS

WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULIONG)

3" CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
— 47 MiN. COMPACT GRAVEL

FINISHED SLAB

2'0° MIN.
R10 RIGID INSULATION 3

- ‘ ACJACENT FINISHED GRADE

R10 RIGID INSULATION ALONG
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UNHEATED AREA

FOR POURED CONCRETE i

SLAB STRUCTURE RIFER
TO ARCHITECTURAL {

DRAWINGS

GUARD & |
HANDRAIL [

NOSING

REINF. W/
10M BARS

CLEAR SPACING BETWEEN
PICKETS TO BE 4 MAX. NO

BOTTOM REINF,

10M @87 O.C.

UPPRER REINF.

10M @8° 0.C.

o I ;_;—jO :

407 MIN,

Il

HORIZONTAL MEMBER BETWEEN
6 & 2'—11" ABOVE SLAB IS
PERMITTED, .

NOSING
REINF. W/
10M BARS

MASONRY EXTERICR
FACING, FILL SPACE

UPPER REINF.
oM @ 8° o.C.

X BOTTOM REINF.
10M © 8" 0.C.

BETWEEN WALL &
FACING W/ MORTAR
& PROVIDE METAL
TMES SEE NOTE °2°

10M ® 8 O.C.
- DOWELS TO
= MATCH BOTTOM
& REINF.
2 1
5 POURED FDN. WALL
g |
@
o
Z
3

8” X 16"
POURED CONC.
FOOTING

FOR MORE THAN 8 RISERS

GENERAL NOTES
EXTERIOR STAIRS

7 7/8° RISE MAXIMUM
8 1/4° RUN MINIMUM
9 1/4” TREAD MINIMUM

MASCNRY TIES

WHEN BRICK FACING IS USED ABOVE GROUND
LEVEL, PROVIDE 3/16” DIA. CORROSION
RESISTANT METAL TIES @ 36° HORIZONTAL &
8" VERTICAL

GUARDS

ARE REQUIRED ARCUND CONCRETE SLAB IF
MORE THAN 2'-Q" ABOVE GRADE & ON
BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS CONTAINING MORE
THAN & RISERS. MINIMUM 34° MIGH FOR
STAIRS MINIMUM 38° HICH FOR PORCHES UP

TO 5°-11" ABOVE GRADE. MINIMUM 42° HIGH
FOR GREATER HTS.

HANDRAN

ARE REQUIRED WHERE STEPS HAVE MORE
THAN 3 RISERS . HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34° —
38°.

N_WALLS

THICKNESS OF FOUNDATION WALLS IS
DEPENDANT UPCN VENEER CUT 87 FOR UP
TO 28® VENEER CUT HEIGHT 10” FOR
YENEER CUT OVER 26° HIGH

CONCRETE

MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
4650 PS| [32MPg] W/ 5%-B% AR
ENTRAINMENT MiNIMUM CONCRETE SLAB
THICKNESS 5"

COMCRETE COVER

PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4° CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFCRCING BARS

STRUDET INC.

gz
The urdarsigned hes reviewed ond {okme responsifly for this design
and kas the qualificationa ond mieeis the requirements set out in the

Ortgrio Building Coda to be e Designer. °
Richard Vink //

PPN P P PN I P Y

SINGLES

24488
- prjedk nome rielpaly projact ne.
nems sigasture B8O
gt oo / - RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
i 3 iz Giewing RO,
Contoctor must verify off dimensions on the job ond report any 255 Cor APRIL 2020 POURED CONC. PORCH STEPS
T - — +_J| murepaney (o tho Desiger befors pruceeding wilh the vk Al Toranto ON M2J 1R4 e by thedizd 5 =) ot
| ISSUED FOR PERMIL AR L2 Gl T e e o ot oF o o, | £ 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4762 | 6W - Nat to Scale 16014~GP-STD,DETAILS_A1
nao.f Gesurintion dote by 1! Drawings ere ot to bo seqled, vaddesign.com E e TR P EPEE T T

A) drowings spesificotions, relsled documents end design ore the copyTight properly of VA DESIGN. Reproduciion of s properly in wholo or in purt s elrictly probibilad without VA3 DESIN® wiiten penmision.




TYFICAL EXTERIOR
WALL CONSTRUCTION

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

@ WEEPHOLE @ 24" 0.C.
METAL FLASHING

FASTEN W/ TOP MOUNT
HANGER WHERE RAFTER
MEETS HEADER (WHERE

POSSIBLE NAIL RAFTER TO

SIDE OF WOOD STUDS)
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/o
i: \i??'-e-\ 2”x4” RAFTERS

\ @ 16" 0.C.

/—— 2"%4" @ 16" 0.C.
FRAMING NAILED TO EACH
OTHER WITH MIN. 3-3"
| \‘ LONG COMMON NAILS
CQ%\/’HT{iO?\E NAILS 7O NAIL / | FASCIA CLAD W/

2"x4" FRAMING INTO o aw PREFIN. ALUM.
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oF MIN Z_2" 1 ON + + F
USE MIN. 3—-3 LONG %m&, HH / I

METAL SOFFIT

GARAGE

GARAGE DOOR FRAME

J

ﬁ ) { ( B E;i / }“{ [T 1 f
i [ 1 \\ i

==
i
L
'
i
%

\

GARAGE
b 2012 CODE
~— COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

SO
i iened and ity for s dec ‘
T 8 T R o I SINGLES
8 - | Onterio Balling Cada to be @ Dasigner. ° Alada T
71, . Eﬁ i & - ‘ LR J -
6. | Richord vink @ // 24488 ‘ ,
5. . {lrome / Vgt BCH . i ety prje o
p regskuton inumation RUSSELL GARDEMNS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
+t 1 VA3 Deslgn inc. 42638 s ey
: i Controctor m;m 0’:3;‘\’{3& ol ﬁmoﬁme joé)ﬁ ;ngx mx; ‘ig 255 ﬁwm@m Rd Suite 120 | APRIL 2020 — — DETA!L OF EXTENDED ESOOF
LS - . ner bafare i a T nawe
1 |ISSUED FOR PERMIT AR 13/20[GW || drsines axd speciors e nafanens of s b ey | 416%3%"35?1%6%47&2 o 2% kot o Soals 18014-GP-STD_DETALS_Af ﬁ 2
- A of the Designer which must be relumed at the completion of the work. O , A0 LK. =
na.l deserintion date by I Drusings are not 1o be scaled. voddesign.com : : e T I WA - : B

Ai drowings apecifcetions, relcted documents and demign ore the copyrigit properly of VAS DESIBN. Reproduciion of Unis propery in whole or in port is elrictly protibiied withou! VA3 DESIGN's wiiten permission.




SUPPORTED STEEL
ANGLE UP TO
11'=7". OTHERWISE
TO BE REVIEWED BY
ENGINEER.

3RICK/ A

TONE
VENEER

INVERTE

- Js JAY a [N :‘f.ff‘:“
3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1 /£ \
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INVERTED
3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1/4"
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SUPPORTED STEEL

ANGLE UP TO 11°=7".
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TYP. EXTFPfOF WAL
CONSTRUCTION
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